

Revised  
#197

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1**

**OFFERED BY MR. KISSELL OF NORTH CAROLINA**

Page 12, line 6, strike “**IRON AND STEEL**” and insert “**IRON, STEEL, AND MANUFACTURED GOODS**”.

Page 12, line 11, strike “iron and steel used in the project is” and insert “iron, steel, and manufactured goods used in the project are”.

Page 12, line 18, strike “iron and steel are not produced” and insert “iron, steel, and the relevant manufactured goods are not produced”.

Page 12, line 21, strike “iron and steel” and insert “iron, steel, and manufactured goods”.

